effective date of the modification (in a prospective manner) and the difference booked as a
remeasurement to the Right of Use asset.

There is no impact on earnings per share for the six months ended 30 June 2023 (six months ended
30 June 2022: No impact) as a result of the restatement.

APM Terminals Bahrain B.S.C .
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
For the six months ended 30 June 2023   BD 000’s

14

15 RESTATEMENT OF CORRESPONDING AMOUNTS (continued)

Discrete effect on condensed interim financial information line items in the statement of financial
position as at 31 December 2022, condensed interim statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income and cash flows statement for the period ended 30 June 2022 and the relevant
notes to the financial statements.

Statement of financial position:

  31 December
2021
(Previously
reported)

Adjustment
(A)

Adjustment
(B)

1 January
2022
(Restated)

31 December
2022
(Previously
reported)

Adjustment
(A)

Adjustment
(B)

31
December
2022
(Restated)

Intangible assets  25,639 (20,776) -   4,863 24,206 (19,747) -   4,459

Equipment and
vehicles

670 20,776   176 21,622 1,153 19,747 609 21,509

Total non-current
assets

26,309 -   176 26,485 25,359 -  609 25,968

Total assets 56,536 -   176 56,712 55,710 -   609 56,319

Retained earnings 7,984 -   176 8,160 7,883 -   609  8,492

Total equity 21,484 -   176 21,660 21,383 -   609 21,992

Total equity and
liabilities

56,536 -   176 56,712 55,710 -   609 56,319

Condensed interim statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income:

 30 June 2022
(Previously reported)

Adjustment (B) 30 June 2022
(Restated)

Direct operating expenses (6,844) (10) (6,854)
Gross profit 8,107 (10) 8,097
Operating profit 6,190 (10) 6,180
Profit for the period 5,531 (10) 5,521
Total comprehensive income for the period 5,531 (10) 5,521

Condensed interim statement of cash flows:

 30 June 2022
(Previously
reported)

Adjustment (A) Adjustment (B) 30 June 2022
(Restated)

Profit for the period 5,531 - (10) 5,521
Amortization  1,108 (899) - 209
Depreciation  165 899 10 1,074
Net cash generated from operating activities 5,606 - - 5,606
Net cash generated from investing activities 3,316 - - 3,316
Net cash used in financing activities (9,734) - - (9,734)
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents
during the period (812) - - (812)
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the
period 918 - - 918

APM Terminals Bahrain B.S.C .
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
For the six months ended 30 June 2023   BD 000’s

15

15 RESTATEMENT OF CORRESPONDING AMOUNTS (continued)

Notes to the condensed interim financial information:

 30 June 2022
(Previously
reported)

Adjustment (A) Adjustment (B) 30 June 2022
(Restated)

Amortization 1,108 (899) - 209
Depreciation 165 899 10 1,074

	Report - APMT - Q2 - English - Esigned by JM 9Aug2023
	2023 - Q2 - APM - English - Financial statementsv01 - Final
	CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
	30 JUNE 2023
	CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
	1 REPORTING ENTITY
	2 BASIS OF PREPARATION
	3 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
	4 RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
	4 RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS (continued)
	A cash outflow of BD 1,095 (2022: BD 1,016) related to lease rental payments were made to the Group company and BD 16 (2022: BD 16) to other shareholders during the period.
	4  RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS (continued)
	Key management personnel